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WAYNESTRUMPFER 
Acting California Corporations Commissioner 
ALAN S. WEINGER (CA BAR NO. 86717) 
Acting Deputy Commissioner 
MICHELLE LIPTON (CA BAR NO. 178078) 
Senior Corporations Counsel 
DEPAR~NT OF CORPORATIONS 
320 West 4 Street, Suite 750 
Los Angeles, California 90013-1105 
Tel~hone: (213) 576-7591 
Facsnnile: (213) 576-7181 

Attorneys for the People of the State of California 

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES 

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF 
CALIFORNIA, by and through the California 
Corporations Commissioner, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

LEEDHA, JNC., d.b.a. Flintridge Asset 
Management Company, a California 
Corporation; 
EARL D. ANSCHULTZ, an individual; and 
DOES 1 through 10, inclusive, 

Defendants. 

___________! 
1 

NOTICE OF FILING OF PROOF OF SERVICE OF ORDER OF PRELIMJNARY INJUNCTION 
ON DEFENDANT EARL D. ANSCHULTZ 

) CASE NO. BC343931 

NOTICE OF FILING OF PROOF OF SERVICE 
OF ORDER OF PRELIMJNARY INJUNCTIO 
ON DEFENDANT EARL D. ANSCHULTZ 

HEARING DATE: 12/23/05 
TIME: 9:30 a.m. 
DEPT.: 85 
JUDGE: Honorable Dzintra Janavs 
ACTION FILED: 12/5/05 

l
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) 

~ 
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COMES NOW the People of the State of Californi~ by and through the Acting California 

Corporations Commissioner, and files this Notice ofProofof Service of Order ofPreliminary 

Injunction on Defendant Earl D. Anschultz. 

On December 23, 2005, Earl D. Anschultz was personally served a conformed copy of the 

Order ofPreliminary Injunction at the OSC re: Preliminary Injunction hearing. 

This notice is based on this document, the Order ofPreliminary Injunction and the proofof 

service, which are attached hereto and incorporated by this reference. 

Dated: December 27, 2005 
Los Angeles, California 

Respectfully submitted, 

WAYNE STRUMPFER 
Acting California Corporations Commissioner 

By:-~.........__ _ __..__~----
MICHELLE LIPTON 
Senior Corporations Counsel 
Attorney for Plaintiff 

2 

NOTICE OF FILING OF PROOF OF SERVICE OF ORDER OF PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION 
ON DEFENDANT EARL D. ANSCHULTZ 
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WAYNE STRUMPFER 
Acting California Corporations Commissioner 
ALAN WEINGER (CA BAR NO. 86717) 
Acting Deputy Commissioner 
MICHELLE LIPTON (CA Bar No. 178078) 
Senior Corporations Counsel 
Department of Corporations 
320 West 4th Street, Ste. 750 
Los Angeles, California 90013-2344 
Tel~hone: (213) 576-7591 
Facsunile: (213) 576-7181 

Attorneys for the People of the State ofCalifornia 

ORIGINAL FILED 

DEC 2 3 2005 

LOS ANGELES 
SUPERIOR COURT 

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES 

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF 
CALIFORNIA, BY AND THROUGH THE 
CALIFORNIA CORPORATIONS 
COMMISSIONER, 

Plaintiff, 

vs. 

) Case No.: BC343931 
) 
) (Nt,QPO0fiD) ORDER OF PRELIMINARY 
) JNJUNCTION 
) 
) DATE: 12/23/05 
) TIME: 9:30 a.m. 
) DEPT.: 85 
) JUDGE: Honorable Dzintra Janavs 
) ACTION FILED: 12/5/05 

LEEDHA, INC., D.B.A. FLINTRIDGE ASSET ) 
MANAGEMENTCOMPANY,A ) 
CALIFORNIA CORPORATION; ) 
EARL D. ANSCHULTZ, AN INDIVIDUAL; ) 
AND DOES 1 THROUGH 10, INCLUSIVE, ) 

) 

Defendants. 

TO DEFENDANT EARL D. ANSCHULTZ: 

The OSC re: preliminary injunction came before this court as duly noticed by counsel on December 

23, 2005, at 9:30 am., in Department 85 of the Los Angeles Superior Court at 111 North Hill Street, 

Los Angeles, California. 

1 
(P&OPO~ED~.QRDER OF PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION 
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This court having read and considered the application, memorandum ofpoints and authorities, 

complaint, declarations and exhibits, and all other evidence presented, and having heard arguments 

of counsel, and good cause appearing therefor: 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Defendant Earl D. Anschultz ("Anschultz'') and his partners, 

successors in interest, agents, employees, attorneys in fact, and all persons acting in concert or 

participating with him, be and hereby are enjoined from, directly or indirectly: 

A. violating California Corporations Code section 25230 by acting as a financial consultant 

or by acting in any other capacity where he makes recommendations or renders advice regarding 

securities or manages portfolios ofclients for a fee without a license; 

B. violating California Corporations Code section 25235(b) by engaging in transactions, 

practices or a course ofbusiness to defraud or deceive any client or prospective client; 

C. violating the Desist and Refrain Order, dated April 26, 2001; 

D. violating the Stipulated Bar Order issued on October 1, 2005; and 

d@Ded iD California !91idenee C 

comp amt, unless 

If Anschultz disobeys this Order ofPreliminary Injunction, the Commissioner or the Court 

may enforce it through a contempt hearing, which is a quasi-criminal proceeding. 

Service of this Order ofPreliminary Injunction shall be made by facsimile, overnight 

messenger, or personal service. 

Dated: / ;)--d-j -ti~-

JAMES E. SATt JUDGE 
JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT 

2 
(llRODOff@~ ORDER OF PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION 


